## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Teton Homes Corporation		10/08/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zions First National Bank
Street Address:	One South Main Street
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2554038	TETON'S BIG & TALL STORAGE
Registration Number:	1669328	TETON HOMES
Registration Number:	0912536	TETON

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900120564

Fax Number: (801)364-9127

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-530-7429

Email: msnyder@cnmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Mary Jane Snyder

Address Line 1: 10 E South Temple Suite 900
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84133

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Jane Snyder
Signature:	/s/
Date:	11/12/2008

REEL: 003886 FRAME: 0917

TRADEMARK

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=ZFNB-TETON HOMES - Assignment and Sale of Trademarks Pursuant to Foreclosure#page1.tif source=ZFNB-TETON HOMES - Assignment and Sale of Trademarks Pursuant to Foreclosure#page2.tif source=ZFNB-TETON HOMES - Assignment and Sale of Trademarks Pursuant to Foreclosure#page3.tif source=ZFNB-TETON HOMES - Assignment and Sale of Trademarks Pursuant to Foreclosure#page4.tif source=ZFNB-TETON HOMES - Assignment and Sale of Trademarks Pursuant to Foreclosure#page5.tif

### **NOTICE**

**OF** 

### ASSIGNMENT AND SALE OF TRADEMARKS

## PURSUANT TO FORECLOSURE

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that the following trademarks of Teton Homes Corporation, a Delaware corporation, have been sold and assigned to Zions First National Bank, a national association, ("Zions Bank") at a foreclosure sale.

## **TRADEMARKS**

Registration No.	Description	Registration Date
2554038	TETON'S BIG & TALL STORAGE and Design	3/26/2002
1669328	TETON HOMES	12/24/1991
912536	TETON	6/8/1971

A copy of the Certificate of Sale evidencing the sale and assignment to Zions Bank is attached.

Very truly yours,

ZIONS FIRST NATIONAL BANK

One South Main Street, Suite 200

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

513342.1

# **CERTIFICATE OF SALE**

WHEREAS, default in the payment of principal and interest has occurred under the terms of a Promissory Note (the "Note") dated April 1, 2005 (as later amended and restated) which was executed and delivered by Teton Homes Corporation, a Delaware corporation, to Zions First National Bank, N.A., which Note was secured by a Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), with respect to which a Financing Statement was filed on April 6, 2005, as Number 51126763 in the Delaware Department of State, and by a First Mortgage and Security Agreement and Fixture Financing Statement with Assignment of Leases and Rents (the "Mortgage"), which was recorded on April 4, 2005, as Instrument No. 763821 in the records of the office of the County Clerk and ex-officio Register of Deeds in and for Natrona County, State of Wyoming; and

WHEREAS, written notice of default has been given to Teton Homes Corporation; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement, the Mortgage and the Wyoming Uniform Commercial Code contain a power of sale which, by reason of said default, has become operative; and

WHEREAS the amount due upon the Note is \$6,475,408.30 as of September 3, 2008 (which amount consists of the unpaid principal balance of \$6,397,430.69 plus interest of \$77,977.61) plus interest, attorney's fees, costs expended and late charges continuing to accrue (the "Indebtedness"); and

WHEREAS, Zions First National Bank, N.A. electing to have the Security Agreement and the Mortgage foreclosed with respect to all of the personal property and fixtures, except the motor vehicles, of Teton Homes Corporation (the "Personal Property") as provided by law by causing the Personal Property to be sold as a unit (and not as individual items) at public sale, the undersigned was authorized to take the sum to satisfy such Indebtedness out of the Personal Property belonging to Teton Homes Corporation.

I, Mark Benton, Sheriff of the County of Natrona, State of Wyoming, do hereby certify that the Sheriff of Natrona County has on October 2, 2008, at 10:30 in the forenoon, at the east front door of the Natrona County Courthouse, in the City of Casper, Natrona County, Wyoming, sold at public auction according to law and after due and legal notice, all the right, title and interest of the Teton Homes Corporation in and to the following described Personal Property located in the County of Natrona, State of Wyoming, as follows:

#### SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO

THAT Zions First National Bank	, N.A., was the purchaser at the sale an	d bid the
sum of \$ 1,010,363.00	on the Personal Property. Such purch	laser was
the highest bidder at such sale, and such	sum of \$ 1,010,363.00	was the
whole price paid for such Personal Proper	rty.	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this \_\_\_\_ day of October, 2008.

MARK BENTON

Sheriff in and for Natrona County, Wyoming

Printed Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003886 FRAME: 0920

#### **EXHIBIT A**

All of the personal property and fixtures, except the motor vehicles, of Teton Homes Corporation (the "Personal Property"), said Personal Property being accounts, and equipment, furniture, goods, inventory, fixtures, choses in action, general intangibles (including but not limited to Patent Nos. 6343830, 6502894 and 6860545 and Trademark Nos. 2554038, 1669328 and 912536) and all other personal property of Teton Homes Corporation including, but not limited to, the following:

#### MAIN BUILDING:

1996 WOODTEK HS6-3 3-HEAD SHAPER, CENTRAL DUST SYSTEM; DELTA 3-HEAD SHAPER ON WOODTEK TABLE, FERRARI 3-HEAD SHAPER, AUTO, TABLE, WOODTEK DUAL DUST COLLECTOR; 1995 WOODTEK 805646 SINGLE HEAD SHAPER, EDGE BEVELER, FEEDER; 2-1993 WOODTEK 603646 SINGLE HEAD SHAPER, FEEDER, DUST COLLECTOR; 1993 WOODTEK 61634 20" WOOD PLANE, 5 HP CENTRAL DUST SYSTEM; WOODTEK 15" WOOD PLANE, CENTRAL DUST SYSTEM; 1978 FUKAMI RT300 MULTI-CUT PLANE, DUST COLLECTOR, WOODTECK DUAL DUST COLLECTOR; SUPREME WOODWORKING MACHINERY 4" PLANER/EDGER, CENTRAL DUST SYSTEM; WOODTEK A68299 8" JOINTER, 1 1/2 HP; 1990 WOODTEK 8" JOINTER; BOSCH RA1186 ROUTER; WOODTEK ROUTER; CRAFTSMAN ROUTER; MULTI CAM 5000 SERIES CNC 2-HEAD ROUTER, 5X25 WORK TABLE, TURBO VAC SYSTEM, CENTRAL DUST SYSTEM; 1997 MULTICAM PRO SERIES 102 CNC 2-HEAD ROUTER, 15 HP, 5'XIO' WORK TABLE, VACUUM PUMP, CENTRAL DUST SYSTEM; 1994 WOODTEK 816420 VERTICAL BAND SAW, 23" THROAT; 3 - DELTA MODEL 28-243 13" THROAT VERTICAL BAND SAW, 1 HP; HITACHI CB75F VERTICAL BAND SAW, 16" THROAT; CRESCENT VERTICAL BAND SAW, 32" THROAT; ROGERS 505V VERTICAL 16'X10' PANEL SAW; HENDRICKSAW SPRINT JX200 14" CROSS CUT SAW W/2-4' ROLLER TABLES; CASTLE ROCK 14" CROSS CUT SAW; WHIRLWIND 14" CROSS CUT SAW, FEED CONVEYOR & GAUGE; WHIRLWIND 14" CROSS CUT SAW, 2'4' ROLLER TABLES, GAUGE; 2-ROCKWELL 14RAS 14" RADIAL ARM SAW, 10" FEED TABLE W/LENGTH GAUGE; DELTA 10" RIP SAW W/WOOD TABLE; 4-DEWALT 12" COMPOUND MITER SAWS, SLIDING HEAD; 7-DELTA SHOPMASTER 10" COMPOUND MITER SAWS; BLACK & DECKER 10" COMPOUND MITER SAW 2- MILWAUKEE 10" COMPOUND MITER SAW, MOUNTED ON WOOD TABLE; 1988 EMA 16" SLIDING TABLE RIP SAW, CENTRAL DUST SYSTEM; 2 -SAWSTOP 10" TABLE SAWS W/SHOPBUILT 8X12 TABLE; SAWSTOP 10" TABLE SAW ON STAND; FGV TABLETOP 3-HEADED DRILL, 1/2 HP (FOR DOOR HINGES); 4-WOODTEK/ DELTA 8"X5/8" BENCH TYPE DRILL PRESS; DAYTON DRILL PRESS; 2002 WOODTEK ES6109 OSCILLATING EDGE SANDER, 6X48" BELT, TILT TABLE, DUST COLLECTOR; DELTA BOSS BENCH TYPE OSCILLATING SPINDLE SANDER & SUPPORT TABLE; 1997 AME 502-370B FINAL FINISH SANDER, 2-PATTERNS, 36" BELT FEEDER; AME M06576 SINGLE PATTERN SANDER, 36" BELT FEEDER; AME 502-37 15 HP BELT SANDER, DUST COLLECTOR; AME M07559 25 HP BELT SANDER, DUST COLLECTOR; 1999 CROUCH 4"X60" BELT BANDER/SANDER, CENTRAL DUST SYSTEM; WOODTEK 6"X48" TILTING BELT SANDER; 1991 WOODTEK AS609 COMBINATION 6" BELT & 9" DISC SANDER; DAYTON COMBINATION BELT & DISC SANDER; 1996 DOBBS SE15 DOVE TAIL MACHINE; 1997 DOBBS C2036B DOVE TAIL PRESS; "R" TILT TABLE PRESS W/4'X4' EXTENSION; 1- PRESS TABLE; 1-GLUE TABLE W/GLUE MACHINE; 2- FRAMING TABLES; 6-2-TON COFFING CABLE HOISTS, 40 ft BRIDGE, 60' SPAN; 3-35' ALUMINTJM TUBE TRUSS SPREADER BARS; 16" BELT CONVEYOR, FOLDING TAIL SECTION; MILLER 185 CU-DC WELDING SYSTEM; 2 - LINCOLN IDEALARC 250 AMP ELECTRIC SHOP WELDERS; MILLER SYNCROWAVE 250 WELDING SUPPLY W/COOLMADE 3 WATER COOLER; MILLER SPECTRUM 650 WELDER; I/R 75 HP AIR COMPRESSOR, AIR DRYER; 150' ROOF MOUNTED MONORAIL CRANE SYSTEM, (4) 3-TON COFFING CABLE HOISTS, PUSH TROLLEYS; OVERHEAD 3-TON TRAVELING MONORAIL CRANE, 90' SPAN, APPROX. 100' RAIL, 3-TON COFFING CABLE HOIST, POWER TROLLEY; 2-TON JIB COLUMN JIB CRANE W/DUAL SPREADER BARS; 9 - TETON SHOPBUILT 40"X154" STEEL

PORTABLE WORK PLATFORMS; TETON SHOPBUILT 24"X8' STEEL PORTABLE WORK PLATFORMS; TETON CAGE 1000# CAPACITY BASKET; VESTIL 1500# ELECTRIC LIFT; 12 - TETON SHOPBUILT 4-WHEELED 8'X9' CARRIERS; TRAILER FRAME ASSEMBLY LINE, GROOVED WHEELS FOR 250' ANGLE RAIL; 12- TETON SHOPBUILT 2-WHEELED 6'X3' TRAILER TONGUE CARRIER; MEDIUM DUTY ADJUSTABLE PALLET RACKS & METAL STORAGE RACKS; 30- ASSEMBLY FITTING TABLES; TETON VACUUM TABLES W/VACUUM; 30- STEEL SCRAP BINS, SELF-DUMPING; 1990 TETON FABRICATOR 12X12 INCINERATOR, MOTORIZED DUMP ENTRANCE; ELECTRICAL CABLE DISPENSING RACK; 2- MURPHY ROGERS DUST COLLECTORS; GLOBAL 2500# CAPACITY CARTS; RIDGID 535 PIPE DIE, BENCH, DIES; RIDGED TILE SAW, WET, STAND; CRAFTSMAN 6" DOUBLE END GRINDER; MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT & TOOLS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO BITS, CUTTERS, BLADES, ROUTER TOOLS, FIRE EXTINGUISHERS, LADDERS, SHOP VACS, PAINT SPRAY SYSTEM, DOUBLE END GRINDERS, FLOOR & PEDESTAL FANS, LIFT CHAINS, SLINGS, LUBE EQUIPMENT, WORK LIGHTS, EXTENSIONS CORDS, AIR HOSE, BLEEDER VALVES, TEST EQUIPMENT, LOCKERS, WOOD BENCHES, CABINETS, PARTS SHELVES, IMPACT WRENCHES, CHIPPING HAMMERS

### WAREHOUSE, PAINT BOOTH & WELD SHOP:

2003 TETON SHOPBUILT 25'X65' ALUMINUM PAINT & DRYING BOOTH, FRONT & BACK DOOR, 4.5M BTU GAS FIRED BAKING UNIT, FLORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURES, PAINT MIXING SYSTEM, BANANZA AIR MANAGEMENT SYSTEM; 1996 SULLAIR 128-50LACAC 50 HP AIR COMPRESSOR; 2003 HANKISON AIR DRYER, EXHAUST SYSTEM; 12- TETON SHOPBUILT STEEL STORAGE RACKS, DOUBLE SIDED AND SINGLE SIDED, 8' HIGH; 2- TETON SHOPBUILT TRAILER UNDERCARRIAGE ASSEMBLY & WIRING JIG, IOFTX50FT, ELEVATING SUPPORTS; 2- TETON SHOPBUILT AXLE CARRIERS; 5-TON MONORAIL, 50' SPAN X 200' RUNWAY, (2) 5-TON UNDERSLUNG HOIST; MUBEA HPS350 38-TON IRONWORKER; AMADA RGIOO 100-TON BRAKE PRESS, 118" BED; 1980 AMADA M3060 1/4"X118" PLATE SHEAR, FRONT CONTROL, BACK GAUGE W/DIGITAL READOUT; HAND PLATE 12" LONG GA BENDER; 1982 MARVEL SERIES 8 MK-1 VERTICAL BAND SAW, 20"X30' GRAVITY FEED CONVEYOR; TMC FD70Z2 15,000# FORKLIFT, CANOPY, 2-STAGE MAST, MANUAL SLIDE FORKS, 8.25-15 DUALS FRONT; 2-2003 CAT GP3OK 5500# FORKLIFT, CANOPY, 3-STAGE MAST, HYDRAULIC SLIDE FORKS, GAS/PROPANE; 2003 CAT CC1 8K 2000# WAREHOUSE FORKLIFT, CANOPY, 3-STAGE MAST, HYDRAULIC SLIDE FORKS, GAS/PROPANE; CAT V8OD 8,000# FORKLIFT, CANOPY, 3-STAGE MAST, HYDRAULIC SLIDE FORKS, GAS/PROPANE, 8.25-15 DUALS FRONT; I/R 50 HP ENCLOSED ELECTRIC AIR COMPRESSOR; I/R TYPE 3OTCAC 5 HP AIR COMPRESSOR, HORIZONTAL RECEIVING TANK; 4 - MILLER XMT3O4CC/CV AC-DC; ELECTRIC WELDERS W/MILLER 22A WIRE FEED, PORTABLE W/GAS TANK, CABLE, GUN & GROUND; 4 - MILLER DELTAWELD 450 DC WELDERS W/MILLER JB35 WIRE FEED, PORTABLE W/GAS TANK, CABLE, GUN & GROUND; MILLER DELTAWELD 650 DC WELDER W/MILLER JB6 WIRE FEED, PORTABLE W/GAS TANK, CABLE, GUN & GROUND; 3-MILLERMATIC S52A WIRE FEED, CART & OXYGEN RACK; 2-MILLERMATIC 350 AMP ELECTRIC SHOP WELDERS; MILWAUKEE 12" CHOP SAW MOUNTED ON 4x8 STEEL BENCH; RYOBI 10" CHOPS SAW ON ALUMINUM TABLE; HOFMANN MONTY 1610 TIRE MOUNTING EOUIPMENT: 2008 ULTRA FAB PM7900 PRIME MOVER, ELECTRIC, HYDRAULIC RAISE BALL, 5TH WHEEL; AWNING RACKS; 45 - CLOTHES LOCKERS; 2 - 1000 WATT PORTABLE LIGHTS, ALUMINUM STANDS; 6 - GILLIS ROLLING 6' & 8' LADDERS; 2003 EZ-GO UTILITY GOLF CART, BATTERY; MISCELLANEOUS 48" SHELVING & TETON SHOPBULT RUG STORAGE RACK; JET BAND SAW & TABLE; MILWAUKEE DOUBLE END GRINDER; BLACK & DECKER CHOP SAW AND STAND; WELD SHOP MISCELLANEOUS SHOP TOOLS & EQUIPMENT INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO GRINDERS, SANDERS, DRILL PRESS, EXTENSION CORDS. WELDING TABLES, WORKBENCHES, CABINETS, LIFTING DEVICES, LIGHTS, LADDERS, PAINT EQUI PMENT

#### OFFICE:

**RECORDED: 11/12/2008** 

MISC OFFICE FURNITURE INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DESKS, CHAIRS, BOOKCASES, FILE CABINETS, CONFERENCE TABLES, STORAGE RACKS, ENGINEERING & DRAFTING EQUIPMENT, MICROWAVE, REFRIGERATOR, COMPLETE COMPUTER SYSTEM

#### **RAW MATERIALS:**

CHASSIS, AUTOMOTIVE, LUMBER, PLYWOOD, PRESSED PANELS, LAMINATES, MOLDING, METAL, EXTERIOR COVERINGS, PAINT, CHEMICALS, TAPES, DECALS, LABELS, WINDOWS, EXTERIOR FIXTURES, DOORS, HARDWARE, FURNISHINGS/INTERIOR FIXTURES, FLOOR COVERINGS, ELECTRICAL FITTINGS, ELECTRICAL FIXTURES, PLUMBING FITTINGS, PLUMBING FIXTURES, INSULATION, ADHESIVES, FASTENERS, APPLIANCES, OUTSIDE METAL FABRICATION, TOOLS, SUPPLIES, SAFETY SUPPLIES, SUB ASSEMBLIES, HEADER

THERE IS NO WARRANTY RELATING TO TITLE, POSSESSION, QUIET ENJOYMENT, OR THE LIKE IN THIS DISPOSITION. THIS SALE IS WITHOUT RECOURSE.